Sensitivity of the Corporation's Proportionate Share of the Collective Total OPEB Liability to
Changes in the Discount Rate:

The following presents the Corporation's proportionate share of the collective total
OPEB liability, as well as what the Corporation's proportionate share of the collective total
OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1% lower (2.13%) or
1% higher (4.13%) than the current discount rate:

Current
1.0% Decrease Discount Rate 1.0% Increase

(2.13%) (3.13%) (4.13%)
Corporation's proportionate
share of the collective total
OPEB liability $ 13,177,449 $ 11,222,480 $ 9,680,219

Sensitivity of the Corporation's Proportionate Share of the Collective Total OPEB Liability to
Changes in the Healthcare Cost Trend Rates:

The following presents the Corporation's proportionate share of the collective total
OPEB liability, as well as what the Corporation's proportionate share of the collective total
OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using a healthcare cost trend rates that are 1%
lower or 1% higher than the current healthcare cost trend rates:

Healthcare
Cost Trend

1.0% Decrease Rate 1.0% Increase
Corporation's proportionate
share of the collective total
OPEB liability $ 9.672.638 $ 11.222.480 $ 13.208.182

Payables to the OPEB Plan:

As of June 30, 2018, the Corporation reported a payable of $32,207 for the outstanding
amount of contributions to the OPEB plan required for the year ended June 30, 2018.

41

LOUISIANA HOUSING CORPORATION
STATE OF LOUISIANA

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
JUNE 30. 2018 AND 2017

CAPITAL ASSETS:

A summary of changes in capital assets for the year ended June 30, 2018 is as follows:

Balance Balance
June 30, 2017 Additions Deletions June 30, 2018

Capital assets not being depreciated:
Eand $ 1,022,338 $ $ - $ 1,022,338
Construction in progress 88,712 - (88,712)
Total capital assets not
being depreciated 1,111,050 - (88,712) 1,022,338

Capital assets being depreciated:
Buildings 107,005,366 18,121 107,023,487
Equipment 3,408,808 84,013 3,492,821
Eand improvements 130,940 - 130,940
Total capital assets
being depreciated 110,545,114 102,134 110,647,248

Accumulated depreciation:
General (5,815,163) (364,700) (6,179,863)
HUD disposition (17,460,011) (2,400,745) (19,860,756)
Mid-City Gardens (2,361,875) (501,494) (2,863,369)
Total accumulated depreciation (25,637,049) (3,266,939) (28,903,988)

Total capital assets being
depreciated, net 84,908,065 (3,164,805) 81,743,260

Total capital assets, net $ 86,019,115 $ (3,164,805) $ (88,712) $ 82,765,598

A summary of changes in capital assets for the year ended June 30, 2017 is as follows:

Balance Balance
June 30, 2016 Additions Deletions June 30, 2017

Capital assets not being depreciated:
Eand $ 1,022,338 $ $ - $ 1,022,338
Construction in progress 68,995 19,717 88,712
Total capital assets not
being depreciated 1,091,333 19,717 1,111,050

42

LOUISIANA HOUSING CORPORATION
STATE OF LOUISIANA

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
JUNE 30. 2018 AND 2017

CAPITAL ASSETS: fContinued)

Balance

June 30, 2016 Additions Deletions

Balance

June 30, 2017

Capital assets being depreciated:
Buildings
Equipment
Land improvements

$ 106,986,412
3,408,781

130,940

$ 18,954 $
27

$ 107,005,366
3,408,808

130,940
Total capital assets

being depreciated 110,526,133 18,981 110,545,114

Accumulated depreciation:
General
HUD disposition
Md-City Gardens

(5,386,318)
(15,027,337)
(1,862,575)

(428,845)
(2,432,674)

(499,300)

(5,815,163)
(17,460,011)
(2,361,875)

Total accumulated depreciation (22,276,230) (3,360,819) (25,637,049)

Total capital assets being
depreciated, net 88,249,903 (3,341,838) 84,908,065

Total capital assets, net $ 89,341,236 $ (3,322,121) $ $ 86,019,115

Included in capital assets at June 30, 2018 and 2017 is $84,518,646 mid $84,494,275,
respectively, of costs related to the two HUD disposition properties owned by the Corporation.
These buildings were heavily damaged by Hurricane Katrina (see Note 9). Reconstruction of
the first property (Willowbrook) was completed during the year ended June 30, 2008, and its
operations commenced in May 2008. Reconstruction of the second property (Village de Jardin)
was completed during the year ended June 30, 2012, and its operations commenced in April
2012. The depreciation expense related to these properties is recorded within the net loss from